Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0944810 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/24/2019 11:43:14 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: BLS Holdings, Inc.

Company ID: 0944810 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 2/19/2016 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/24/2019 11:43:14 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

207 Thomas More Pkwy Crestview Hills, KY 41017

Registered Agent Name/Address

James A. Dressman III 207 Thomas More Pkwy Crestview Hills, KY 41017

Current Officers

| President | Robert G Stevens | 541 Buttermilk Pike, Crescent Springs, KY 41017 |
|-----------|--------------------|--|
| Secretary | Robert M Hoffer | 207 Thomas More Parkway, Crestview Hills, KY 41017 |
| Treasurer | Gerald E Benzinger | 207 Thomas More Parkway, Crestview Hills, KY 41017 |

Directors

| Robert G Stevens | 541 Buttermilk Pike, Crescent Springs, KY 41017 |
|--------------------|--|
| James A Dressman | 207 Thomas More Parkway, Crestview Hills, KY 41017 |
| Robert M Hoffer | 207 Thomas More Parkway, Crestview Hills, KY 41017 |
| Gerald E Benzinger | 207 Thomas More Parkway, Crestview Hills, KY 41017 |
| | James A Dressman Robert M Hoffer |

County: Kenton
Business size: Small
Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Colleen Fausz

Title Authorized Representative